All prices DO NOT include GST.
A 1 - August ‘08 Issue
DUCTING
INTRODUCTION
FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK & INSULATION SPECIFICATION – May 2007
In accordance with	 - Building Code of Australia 2007 (B.C.A. May 2007)
			   - Australian Standards;

EXAMPLE 2:	 lnsulated RT1.0 UNILOK-S 14”(350mm) diam, 6 meters in length, the code would read 91654146
EXAMPLE 3:	 Insulated RT1.5 UNILOK-S 10” (250mm) diam, 6 meters in length, the code would read
ORDERING EXAMPLE
INNER CORE (Plain Nude)
UNILOK-S plain nude is manufactured
from a thick, fire rated, UV Stabalised,
low density polyethylene that is locked
together in a steel rib that
encapsulates a copper coated spring
steel wire.
INSULATION
UNILOK-S is thermally insulated with
polyester fibre blanket to achieve a
nominal thermal rating of either RT0.6,
RT1.0 or RT1.5.
OUTER JACKET
The outer jacket on UNILOK-S is
manufactured from one layer of clear
PET bonded to one layer of metalised
PET with fire retarded glue,
encapsulating woven polyester cotton
reinforcing, spun over the lap joins for
extra strength.
CONSTRUCTION
4” (100mm)
5” (125mm)
6” (150mm)
8” (200mm)
10” (250mm)
12” (300mm)
14” (350mm)
16” (400mm)
18” (450mm)
20” (500mm)
22” (550mm)
24” (600mm)
SIZE
Code: 91700 - P
Code: 91800 - A
Plain Nude
3mtr 6mtr
Code: 91614 - P
Code: 91914 - A
N/A
N/A
3mtr
N/A
N/A
6mtr
Code: 91654 - P
Code: 91954 - A
N/A
N/A
3mtr
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
6mtr 3mtr 6mtr
*Note: (P) = Plain, (A) = Acoustic
RT0.6 RT1.0 RT1.5
Code: 91664 - P
Code: 91964 - A

DUCTING
QS-FLEX Flexible Duct
ORDERING EXAMPLE
CONSTRUCTION
QS-FLEX is for use with ducted Evaporative systems only.
NOT for use on Heating Systems.
Australian Standard (AS) 4254
Fire Rated Flexible Duct
OVAL UNILOK FR1 & OVAL UNILOK S Suitable for all HVAC Systems
OVAL QS-FLEX Suitable for Ducted Evaporative Systems Only
QUADROFLEX has been specifically designed to fit into false ceilings, between floors and
low ground clearance applications. Refer to pages A4-A6 for individual duct compositions.
Operating temperature of -10˚c to +80˚c. (UNILOK-S & UNILOK FR1 only).
All prices DO NOT include GST.
A 5 - August ‘08 Issue
DUCTING
QUADROFLEX - OVALIZED FLEXIBLE DUCT
EXAMPLE 1:	 Insulated RT0.6 QUADRO UNILOK FR1 10” 991711103
EXAMPLE 2:	 lnsulated RT1 QUADRO UNILOK-S 18” 991654183
ORDERING EXAMPLE
200
250
300
350
400
450
EQUIVALENT
ROUND DUCT SIZE
260
325
380
435
470
555
WIDTH HEIGHT
140
160
200
240
310
320
N.B. Add approximately 60-120mm
to these sizes to allow for insulation.
RT0.6 RT0.6 RT1
8
10
12
14
16
18
QUADRO UNILOK FR1 QUADRO UNILOK-S
* Non acoustic supplied standard (acoustic available upon request).
* 3 meter lengths only.
* Pricing and availability on QUADRO Q/S FLEX on application.
* Oval joiners available refer page B9.
RT1
EQUIVALENT
ROUND DUCT
SIZE
CODE PREFIX
RT0.6 - 991711
RT1 - 991751
CODE PREFIX
RT0.6 - 991614
RT1 - 991654
DUCTING
Australian Standard (AS) 4254
Fire Rated Flexible Duct
Suitable for all HVAC Systems
V-FLEX flexible duct has been developed to meet
the demands of today’s HVAC systems. V-FLEX has
been used In numerous major developments around
Australia such as, Star City Casino and the Sydney
2000 Olympic Site including Telstra Stadium,Eureka
Tower in Melbourne and Football Park in Adelaide
to name a few. Consultants and engineers specify
V-FLEX  because it is manufactured from materials
that will stand up to the test of time, is 4-Zero fire
rated to Australian Standard (AS) 1530 part 3 and
has a temperature range of -10c to +80c
INNER CORE (Plain Nude)
V-FLEX plain nude is manufactured
from two layers of high grade
metallised polyester bonded together
with fire rated glue encapsulating
copper coated spring steel wire and
poly cotton spun over material lap
joins for extra strength.
INSULATION
V-FLEX is thermally insulated with